NOTICE OF ELECTION OF OFFICERS DEERWOOD TOWNSHIP

Notice is hereby given to the qualified voters of Deerwood Township, Crow Wing County, and the State of Minnesota that the election of Town Officers for Deerwood Township will be held during the General Election on November 5, 2024.

The election poll hours will be open from 7:00am to 8:00pm, at which time the voters will elect:

1- Supervisor Seat #1 (4 year term) presently held by James Walth

The Board of Canvass will convene on November 13, 2024, at 6:30pm at the Deerwood Township Town Hall.

The Election of Township Officers will be held at the following location: 20782 State Highway 6

Deerwood, MN 56555

Carol Pundt, Clerk
Deerwood Township